

30.04.2025
Court No.28
Item No.136
tbsr

CRR 1581 of 2025

In the matter of: Kamalpreet Kaur

....Petitioner.

Mr. Soukteya Ganguly

....for the petitioner

Mr. Debasish Roy, ld. PP

Mr. Arijit Ganguly

....for the State

Mr. Barun Ghosh

Mr. B. K. Singh

Mr. Jayanta Mitra

....for the OP2

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the de facto complainant is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

Hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)