

AD 114
May 6, 2025
Ct. 28
SG

CRR 1581 of 2025

In the matter of:
Kamalpreet Kaur
... petitioner

Mr. Soukteya Ganguly
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Id. PP
Mr. Arijit Ganguly
Ms. Jonaki Saha
... for the State

Mr. Barun Ghosh
Mr. B.K. Singh
... for the de facto complainant

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner, list
this matter under the same heading on 16.05.2025.

The State shall produce the case diary on the next date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)