

105
NB

16.05.2025

CRR 1581 of 2025

Ct. No. 28

In the matter of:- Kamalpreet Kaur

...petitioner

Mr. Soukteya Ganguly.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Barun Ghosh,
Mr. B. K. Singh.
...for the de facto complainant.

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list this matter for hearing under the same heading after the ensuing summer vacation.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)