

AD 295
July 14, 2025
Ct. 28
SG

CRR 1581 of 2025

In the matter of:
Kamalpreet Kaur
... *petitioner*

Mr. Soukteya Ganguly
... for the petitioner

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an
adjournment.

On his prayer, list this matter on 17.07.2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)