

Court No.
28
Item 356
ssi

22.09.
2025

C.R.R. 1581 of 2025

In the matter of:- **Kamalpreet Kaur**

Mr. Milon Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soukteya Ganguly
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Debasish Roy, Id. PP
Mr. Arijit Ganguly
Ms. Jonaki Saha
...for the State

Mr. Barun Ghosh
Mr. B. K. Singh
Mr. Jayanta Mitra
....for the de facto

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

Perused the case diary.

List this matter for further consideration under the
same heading on 28.10.2025 at 2:30 PM.

Parties shall be at liberty to file brief written notes
of submissions on the next date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)