

31.10.2025
Court No.28
Item No.329
Cp

CRR No. 1581 of 2025

In the matter of: **Kamalpreet Kaur**

....Applicant/Petitioner.

Mr. Milon Mukherjee, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Soukteya Ganguly

...for the petitioner

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP
Mr. Arijit Ganguly
Ms. Jonaki Saha

...for the State

Mr. Barun Ghosh
Mr. B. K. Singh
Mr. Jayanta Mitra

....for the de facto complainant.

List this matter under the same heading, on November 4, 2025 at
3 pm.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)