

12.11.2025
Ct. No.42

Sl. No.9
Mujahid

CRR 1581 of 2025

Kamalpreet Kaur
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. S Sarkar

...for the petitioner

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP
Mr. Arijit Ganguly
Ms. Jonaki Saha

...for the State

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that some of the statements under Section 161 Cr.P.C. are in vernacular language.
- 2.** Let the translated copy be filed along with an affidavit within two weeks.
- 3.** Let the matter be listed in the combined monthly list of December, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)