

15.12.2025

Sl. no. 94

Ct. No. 42

P.M.

CRR 1581 OF 2025
Kamalpreet Kaur
- Vs -
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Soukteya Ganguly
... for the petitioner

Mr. Debasish Roy,
Mr. Arijit Ganguli,
Ms. Jonaki Saha
... for the State.

Mr. Barun Ghosh,
Mr. B. K. Singh,
Ms. Jayanti Mitra
... for the defacto complainant.

1. Upon request of both the parties list this
matter on 6th January, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)