

31.03.2026

Sl. no. 11

Ct. No. 42

P.M.

CRR 1581 OF 2025

+

CRAN 1 of 2026

Kamalpreet Kaur

- Vs -

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Dattatreya Dutta,
Mr. Soukteya Ganguly
... for the petitioners

Ms. Nandini Chatterjee
... for the defacto complainant

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P.P.
Mr. Arijit Ganguly,
Ms. Jonaki Saha
... for the State

CRAN 1 OF 2026

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for extension of interim order. Learned Public Prosecutor has opposed the extension of interim order and submits that the petition itself is bereft of any merit.
3. The prayer for extension of interim order is extended till 10th April, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. CRAN 1 of 2026 is disposed of.

CRR 1581 OF 2025

5. Let the translated copy of the documents in vernacular language be filed along with supplementary affidavit.
6. List this matter on 8th April, 2026 at 2.30 p.m..
7. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, duly applied for, be given to the parties upon compliance of all usual requisite formalities.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)