

06.05.2026
138.
Bd.

C.R.R. 1581 of 2025
With
IA No.CRAN 2 of 2026

Kamalpreet Kaur
-vs-
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Milon Mukherjee
Mr. Dattatreya Datta
Mr. Soukteya Ganguly ... for the petitioner.

Ms. Nandini Chatterjee ... for the defacto-complainant.

Re: CRAN 2 of 2026

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

State is not represented.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for extension of the interim order passed earlier.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defacto-complainant/opposite party opposed such prayer by contending inter alia that trial has already been commenced.

Upon hearing learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the private opposite party, let the interim order granted earlier be extended till 30th June, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 2 of 2026 stands disposed of.

Re : CRR 1581 of 2025

State is not represented.

Let the matter be listed under the heading “Contested Application” on 16th June, 2026.

State is directed to produce the case diary on the date fixed.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)